
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 890 

FOR ANSWER ON 07TH DECEMBER, 2023 

  

EV CHARGING POINTS ON HIGHWAYS 

  

890.  SHRI HARISH DWIVEDI: 

  

            Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क  परिवहन  औि  िाजमार्ग  मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

  

(a)   whether the Government is implementing/likely to implement any 

scheme with regard to set up Electric Vehicle (EV) charging points on 

Highways and Expressways on a large scale; 

 

(b)   if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh; and 

 

(c)  whether the Government has awarded any contract to private 

agencies for setting up EV charging stations and if so, the details 

thereof?  

  

                                                     ANSWER          

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a)  Yes Sir. Electric Vehicle Charging facilities are included as a part of 

Way side Amenities development along National Highways and the 

Expressways. 

(b)   Till date 31 no. of Wayside Amenities (including 05 nos. in the State 

of Uttar Pradesh) have operational EV Charging facilities. The State 

wise details are given at Annexure-A. 

(c )   The Wayside Amenities awarded to private agencies is given at Sl 

No 1 to Sl No. 15 of Annexure-A. 



ANNEXURE-A 

ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PART (b) & (c) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 890 FOR 07.12.2023 ASKED BY SHRI HARISH 

DWIVEDI REGARDING EV CHARGING POINTS  ON HIGHWAYS 

 

Details of 31 Nos Operational WSAs having operational E-vehicle charging 

facilities (Electric Powered EV charging station) 

 

  

S. 

No 

State NH No. Site Description Operator 

1 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Chandlana/Chainage 21+100/LHS 
Private 

2 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Chandlana/Chainage 21+100/RHS 
Private 

3 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Kukar Kanda/Chainage 

50+650/LHS 

Private 

4 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Kukar Kanda/Chainage 

50+650/RHS 

Private 

5 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Nidana/Chainage 93+530/LHS 
Private 

6 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Nidana/Chainage 93+530/RHS 
Private 

7 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Nidana/Chainage 120+400/LHS 
Private 

8 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Nidana/Chainage 120+400/RHS 
Private 

9 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
NE3 

Delhi Meerut Expressway/Didwari/ 

Chainage 36+250/LHS, Ghaziabad 
Private 



  

S. 

No 

State NH No. Site Description Operator 

10 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
NE3 

Delhi Meerut Expressway/Didwari/ 

Chainage 36+250/LHS, Ghaziabad 
Private 

11 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
NE2 

Kundli – Palwal/Chainage 

39+500/RHS/ 

Milak Chakarpur/Ghaziabad 

Private 

12 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
NE2 

Kundli – Palwal/Chainage 

39+500/LHS/ 

Milak Chakarpur/Ghaziabad 

Private 

13 Rajasthan 
148N  

(DME) 

Delhi Dausa section/Village 

Malutana/ 

Chainage 125+600/RHS 

Private 

14 Rajasthan 
148N  

(DME) 

Delhi Dausa section/Village 

Bhayari/ 

Chainage 125+600/LHS 

Private 

15 Assam 27 

Nagaon – Kaziranga 

section/Chainage 278.663/RHS 

/Uriagaon (South of Rotary), 

Assam 

Private 

16 Haryana 
148N  

(DME) 

Delhi Dausa section/Village 

Jodhpura/ 

Chainage 63+140/LHS 

PSU 

17 Haryana 
148N  

(DME) 

Delhi Dausa section/Village 

Jodhpura/ 

Chainage 69+900/RHS 

PSU 

18 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Rankoli/Chainage 152+500/LHS 
PSU 

19 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village 

Rankoli/Chainage 152+500/RHS 
PSU 

20 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village  

Kheri/Chainage 191+600/LHS 
PSU 

21 Haryana 

152D  

(Trans-

Haryana) 

Ambala-Kotputli section/Village  

Kheri/Chainage 191+600/RHS 
PSU 

22 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
19 Kurgaon, Allahabad Bypass NH2 PSU 



  

S. 

No 

State NH No. Site Description Operator 

23 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
16 

Nellore-

Ongole/Gowravaram/Andhra 

Pradesh 

PSU 

24 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
716 

Kadapa-

Peddacheppalle/Vallur/Andhra 

Pradesh 

PSU 

25 Karnataka 40 

NH-40/ Yedehalli-

Neelamangala/46.700 

+46.900/LHS/Karnataka 

PSU 

26 
Tamil 

Nadu 
135 

NH-135/Krishnagiri-Hosur/Chinnar/ 

61+130/LHS/ Tamil Nadu 
PSU 

27 Rajasthan 48 

NH-48/Jaipur 

Bypass/Srigovindpura/ 

20.057+20.357 /RHS/Rajasthan 

PSU 

28 Rajasthan 48 

NH-48/Jaipur Bypass/ 

Bilouchi/20+432 to 20+732 /LHS/ 

Rajasthan 

PSU 

29 Assam 27 

NH-27/Nagaon - Kaziranga/ 

278.663 /LHS /Uriagaon (West of 

Rotary)/Nagaon/Assam 

PSU 

30 
Tamil 

Nadu 
45 

NH-45/Ulundurpet - Tindivanam/ 

186+400/RHS /Parikkal/Tamil 

Nadu 

PSU 

31 
Tamil 

Nadu 
44 

NH-44/Salem-Madurai245+050/ 

LHS/Tamil Nadu 
PSU 

 

***** 

 

  

  

  

 


